
EpicVIN vehicle history report for

2012 BENTLEY Continental
VIN NUMBER

SCBFR7ZA5CC072256

All history events

24 records found

Safety Recalls

No records found

Accidents

10 records found

Last Mileage

18,796 mi

Sales history

5 sales found

Owners

2+ owners found

Ownership history

1st owner Personal

United States

Estimated mi/year: 2,258 mi

Last odometer reading: 7,338 mi

Was purchased in: 2012

Was in usage: 3 yrs. 3 mo.

3rd owner Personal

United States

Last odometer reading: 1 mi

Was purchased in: 2019

Was in usage: 0 yrs. 3 mo.

4th owner

United States

Estimated mi/year: 5,126 mi

Last odometer reading: 18,796 mi

Was purchased in: 2019

Was in usage: 3 yrs. 8 mo.

Vehicle specifications

Year

2012

Make

BENTLEY

Model

Continental

Engine

6L W Shaped LEV II

Made in

UNITED KINGDOM (UK)

Fuel Type

Flexible Fuel Vehicle
(FFV)

Trim: GT Style: Automatic Body Style: Coupe

Drive Line: Awd/all Wheel Drive

All history events CONFIRMED  DATA
CHECK NOW

24 records found

Mileage/Year Dependence

27,596 mi
As of today, the estimated mileage of this vehicle could be

36,048 mi
As of today, the average mileage identical 2012 BENTLEY Continental could be

Vehicle history in the United States
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DATE MILEAGE PROVIDER HISTORY RECORDS

Aug 26, 2011 15 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Sep 19, 2011 27 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle offered for sale

Oct 27, 2011 76 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Oct 27, 2011 76 mi VINCHAIN Odometer reading

Apr 25, 2012 2,224 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

May 20, 2013 3,084 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle purchased

Jun 3, 2013 3,090 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle purchased

Jun 11, 2013 3,084 mi NMVTIS Title and Registration

Nov 19, 2013 3,084 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle offered for sale at auction

Nov 25, 2013 4,964 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle offered for sale at auction

Dec 16, 2013 3,090 mi NMVTIS Title and Registration

Possible odometer rollback!

Jul 2, 2015 6,402 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Aug 16, 2015 7,096 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle offered for sale

Aug 25, 2015 7,338 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle was involved in accident

Aug 27, 2015 7,096 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle offered for sale by dealer

Jan 3, 2016 - Nevada Department of Transportation Crash record

Feb 1, 2016 14,759 mi VINCHAIN Odometer reading

Jun 4, 2016 14,972 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Jun 4, 2016 14,972 mi California Bureau of Automotive Repair Emissions and safety governments checks

Overall result of the OBD, Smoke and Liquid Leak tests: Passed

Overall result of the smoke test: Passed

Overall Results for the visual inspection: Passed

Overall Results for the OBDII inspection: Passed

Jun 23, 2016 - NMVTIS Insurers

Jun 23, 2016 - NMVTIS Junk and Salvage: TO BE DETERMINED

Jun 23, 2016 - NMVTIS Insurers

Jun 29, 2016 14,759 mi NMVTIS Title and Registration

Mar 2, 2019 15,044 mi California Bureau of Automotive Repair Emissions and safety governments checks

Overall result of the OBD, Smoke and Liquid Leak tests: Passed

Overall result of the smoke test: Passed

Overall Results for the visual inspection: Passed

Overall Results for the OBDII inspection: Passed

Mar 2, 2019 15,044 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle serviced

Mar 2, 2019 15,045 mi VINCHAIN Odometer reading

Mar 6, 2019 15,045 mi NMVTIS Title and Registration

Mar 6, 2019 - NMVTIS Vehicle is branded: Rebuilt

Apr 30, 2019 - NMVTIS Junk and Salvage: SOLD

Apr 30, 2019 - NMVTIS Junk and Salvage: TO BE DETERMINED



DATE MILEAGE PROVIDER HISTORY RECORDS

May 13, 2019 - NMVTIS Vehicle is branded: Odometer: Not Actual

Jun 12, 2019 - NMVTIS Vehicle is branded: Salvage: Damage or Not Specified

Aug 28, 2019 - NMVTIS Junk and Salvage: SOLD

Aug 28, 2019 - NMVTIS Junk and Salvage: TO BE DETERMINED

Aug 28, 2019 18,796 mi VINCHAIN Vehicle offered for sale at auction

Safety recall check

Complete Safety Recalls
No records found

No problems found

Stolen vehicle check CONFIRMED  DATA
CHECK NOW

70+ databases checked / No records found

No Thefts Records Found

EpicVIN is powered by Autoinspect.us LLC, an Approved NMVTIS Data Provider. NMVTIS is a United States national database designed to protect consumers from fraud and unsafe

vehicles, keep stolen vehicles from being resold, and provides users with accurate and complete vehicle information.

Following vehicle information marked as “Source:NMVTIS” is based on the time the vehicle was used in
the United States

Junk / Salvage / Insurance records Source: NMVTIS CONFIRMED  DATA
CHECK NOW

7 records found

OBTAINED DATE REPORTING ENTITY DETAILS

Aug 28, 2019 COPART, INC.

DALLAS, TX

Phone: 9723915299

Record Type: Junk and Salvage

Disposition: TO BE DETERMINED

Intended for Export: No

Aug 28, 2019 COPART, INC.

DALLAS, TX

Phone: 9723915299

Record Type: Junk and Salvage

Disposition: SOLD

Intended for Export: No

Apr 30, 2019 COPART, INC.

DALLAS, TX

Phone: 9723915299

Record Type: Junk and Salvage

Disposition: TO BE DETERMINED

Intended for Export: No

Apr 30, 2019 COPART, INC.

DALLAS, TX

Phone: 9723915299

Record Type: Junk and Salvage

Disposition: SOLD

Intended for Export: No

Jun 23, 2016 COPART, INC.

FAIRFIELD, CA

Phone: 7076395294

Record Type: Junk and Salvage

Disposition: TO BE DETERMINED

Intended for Export: No

Jun 23, 2016 FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE

OLATHE, KS

Email: salvage.questions@farmersinsurance.com

Phone: 4057826786

Record Type: Insurers

Jun 23, 2016 FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Email: salvage.questions@farmersinsurance.com

Phone: 4057826786

Record Type: Insurers



If this VIN has a record in the Junk/Salvage or Insurance information then the business that submitted the VIN to NMVTIS deemed the vehicle to be either a junk, salvage, or in the case of an insurer, a total loss. The
information in the DISPOSITION field in the Junk/Salvage section denotes what has happened to the VIN (i.e., vehicle) since it came into the possession of the business.

Odometer check Source: NMVTIS CONFIRMED  DATA
CHECK NOW

10 points checked / 1 problem reported

Odometer: Not Actual Problem Reported

The odometer reading is known to be other than the true mileage for the vehicle.

Date : May 13, 2019

Odometer: Tampering Verified No problems found

Odometer: Exempt from Odometer Disclosure No problems found

Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits No problems found

Odometer: May be Altered No problems found

Odometer: Replaced No problems found

Odometer: Reading at Time of Renewal No problems found

Odometer: Discrepancy No problems found

Odometer: Call Title Division No problems found

Odometer: Exceeds Mechanical Limits Rectified No problems found

Title history information Source: NMVTIS CONFIRMED  DATA
CHECK NOW

6 records found

Current Title Information

Historical Title Information

If you will to obtain additional title information from the state of title - please click HERE

TITLE ISSUE DATE STATE MILEAGE EVENT

Jun 12, 2019 CA 1 mi Title and Registration

TITLE ISSUE DATE STATE MILEAGE EVENT

Mar 6, 2019 CA 15,045 mi Title and Registration

Jun 29, 2016 CA 14,759 mi Title and Registration

Dec 16, 2013 FL 3,090 mi Title and Registration

Jun 11, 2013 FL 3,084 mi Title and Registration

May 16, 2012 NY 27 mi Title and Registration

Major title brand check Source: NMVTIS CONFIRMED  DATA
CHECK NOW

8 points checked / 2 problems reported

Salvage brand Problem Reported

Date : Jun 12, 2019

Rebuilt or rebuildable brand Problem Reported

Date : Mar 6, 2019

Fire brand No problems found

Hail brand No problems found

https://epicvin.com/state-records


Flood brand No problems found

Manufacturer buyback No problems found

Junk or scrapped brand No problems found

Export Only Vehicle No problems found

Other title brand check Source: NMVTIS CONFIRMED  DATA
CHECK NOW

38 points checked / No problems reported

Vehicle Safety Defect Corrected No problems found

Prior Owner Retained No problems found

Vehicle Non-conformity Corrected No problems found

Memorandum Copy No problems found

Recovered Theft No problems found

Prior Non-Repairable / Repaired No problems found

Owner Retained No problems found

Prior Taxi No problems found

Prior Police No problems found

Refurbished No problems found

Collision No problems found

Test Vehicle No problems found

Dismantled No problems found

Kit No problems found

Gray Market: Non-compliant No problems found

Original Taxi No problems found

Former Rental No problems found

Original Police No problems found

Vandalism No problems found

Gray Market No problems found

Bond Posted No problems found

Antique No problems found

Parts Only No problems found

Classic No problems found

Undisclosed Lien No problems found

Agricultural Vehicle No problems found

Vehicle Non-conformity Uncorrected No problems found

Logging Vehicle No problems found

Vehicle Safety Defect Uncorrected No problems found



Street Rod No problems found

VIN Replaced No problems found

Vehicle Contains Reissued VIN No problems found

Gray Market: Compliant No problems found

Replica No problems found

Disclosed Damage No problems found

Totaled No problems found

Crushed No problems found

Salt water damage No problems found

Vehicle damages
This section lists reported damages to this vehicle. You can use this information as leverage when negotiating the price of

the car. If the damages are excessive, consider a different vehicle

CONFIRMED  DATA
CHECK NOW

Crash Record

May 19, 2012 United States

Country
United States

Damage type
Crash Record

Area of impact
No Data

Crash record

November 19, 2013 United States

Country
United States

Damage type
Crash record

Area of impact
FRONT END

Crash Record

August 25, 2015 United States

Country
United States

Damage type
Crash Record

Area of impact
RIGHT SIDE, FRONT END

Crash record

January 3, 2016 United States

Country
United States

Damage type
Crash record

Area of impact
No Data

Total Loss

June 23, 2016 United States



Country
United States

Damage type
Total Loss

Area of impact
No Data

Rebuilt

March 6, 2019 United States

Country
United States

Damage type
Rebuilt

Area of impact
No Data

Crash Record

April 15, 2019 United States

Country
United States

Damage type
Crash Record

Area of impact
FRONT END

Junk And Salvage

April 30, 2019 United States

Country
United States

Damage type
Junk And Salvage

Area of impact
No Data

Total Loss

June 12, 2019 United States

Country
United States

Damage type
Total Loss

Area of impact
No Data

Crash record

August 28, 2019 United States

Country
United States

Damage type
Crash record

Area of impact
FRONT END, MINOR DENT / SCRATCHES

Sales history
5 records found

CONFIRMED  DATA
CHECK NOW

Was put on sale Nov 19, 2013
Auction United States

Cost

$49,445

Odometer

-

Location

NV - LAS VEGAS



Fuel type: FLEXIBLE FUEL Engine: 6.0L 12 Transmission: R

Exterior color: BLACK Body style: COUPE Title state: NY

Drive train: All wheel drive

Additional info

Odometer Status: N Primary Damage: FRONT END Cylinders: 12

Was put on sale Nov 19, 2013
Auction United States

Fuel type: FLEXIBLE FUEL Engine: 6.0L 12 Transmission: R

Exterior color: BLACK Body style: COUPE Title state: NY

Drive train: All wheel drive

Additional info

Highlights: Run & Drive Verified Odometer Status: A Primary Damage: PARTIAL/INCOMPLETE R

Secondary Damage: FRONT END Cylinders: 12

Was put on sale Nov 25, 2013
Auction United States

Cost
$192,495

Odometer
3,084 mi

Location
CA - RANCHO CUCAMONGA

Cost
$95,000

Odometer
4,964 mi

Location
FL



Fuel type: Flexible Fuel Engine: 6.0L W12 PFI DOHC 48V P4 Displacement: 6

Exterior color: BLACK Body style: COUPE Drive train: AWD

Additional info

Damage: FE,SU Loss Type: OTHER Vehicle Class: Luxury Prestige Full Size

Country Maker: GB Odometer Status: A Start: STARTS W/JUMP

Cylinder: 12 Cyl Series: GT AWD Notes: NO RADIATOR MISC FT PARTS BAD REPAIR

Engine Size: 6.0L W12 PFI DOHC 48V P4 Radio: PRESENT Tape Deck: N/A

Driver Airbag: INTACT Passenger Airbag: INTACT Left Side Airbag: INTACT

Right Side Airbag: INTACT Restraintsystem: Dual Front, Side & Head Airbags, Rear Head
Airbags; Active Belts

Cd Player: PRESENT

Acv: 180000 Vin Status: OK

Was put on sale Aug 27, 2015
Classified United States

Trim level: GT Fuel type: Gasoline Engine: 12 Cyl

Transmission: Automatic Exterior color: Black Interior color: Black

Body style: Coupe

Equipment

Dealer info

Name: Berglund Luxury Lynchburg Address: 2643 Lakeside Dr

Cost

$105,999

Odometer

7,096 mi

Location

Marietta, GA

4-Wheel Disc Brakes AM/FM Active Suspension

Adjustable Steering Wheel Adjustable Suspension Air Conditioning

Air Suspension Alloy Wheels Anti-lock Brakes

Anti-theft System Auto-dimming Mirror Bucket Seats

CD (Multi Disc) Cruise Control Daytime Running Lights

Driver Adjustable Lumbar Floor Mats Folding Mirrors

Front Airbags (Driver) Front Airbags (Passenger) Front Side Airbags (Driver)

Handsfree/Bluetooth Integration Hard Disk Drive Heated Mirrors

Heated Seats High Intensity Discharge Headlights Integrated Garage Door Opener

Keyless Entry Keyless Ignition Leather Seats

Leather Steering Wheel Limited Slip Differential MP3

Memory Mirrors Multi-zone Climate Control Navigation System

Parking Sensors Pass-through Rear Seat Passenger Adjustable Lumbar

Passenger Sensing Airbag Power Locks Power Mirrors

Power Seat (Driver) Power Seat (Passenger) Power Steering

Power Windows Premium Sound System Rain-Sensing Wipers

Rear Air Conditioning Rear Bucket Seats Rear Side Airbags

Rear Window Defroster Remote Trunk Release Satellite Radio

Seat Memory Spoiler Stability Control

Tire Pressure Monitoring System Traction Control Wood Trimmed Interior



Was put on sale Sep 27, 2019
Auction United States

Fuel type: FLEXIBLE FUEL Engine: 6.0L 12 Transmission: AUTOMATIC

Exterior color: BLACK Body style: COUPE Title state: CA

Drive train: All wheel drive

Additional info

Highlights: RUN AND DRIVE, RUN AND DRIVE Odometer Status: NOT ACTUAL Primary Damage: FRONT END

Secondary Damage: MINOR DENT/SCRATCHES Cylinders: 12 Keys: YES

Zip: 91405

Cost

$33,500

Odometer

18,796 mi

Location

CA - VAN NUYS

Market price analysis
This section presents average prices for cars similar to yours. You can use this information as leverage when negotiating

the price of a car.

CONFIRMED  DATA
CHECK NOW

Price is actual for: United States (determined automatically)

Market price analysis is based on a vehicle's history such as vehicle class and age, number of owners, accident and damage history, title brands, odometer readings, etc. This information is used to compare the vehicle's
favorability against the entire market of vehicles

Classified sites price

$71,635
Below market

$85,974
Average dealer forecourt price

$100,313
Above market

Auctions sites price

$119,769
Below market

$120,371
Average auction forecourt price

$120,973
Above market



Price/Year Dependence
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Price changes

DATE PRICE MILEAGE DIFFERENCE

Sep 27, 2019 $33,500 18,796 mi  -$72,499

Aug 27, 2015 $105,999 7,096 mi  +$10,999

Nov 25, 2013 $95,000 4,964 mi  -$97,495

Nov 19, 2013 $192,495 3,084 mi  +$143,050

Nov 19, 2013 $49,445 0 mi

Ownership cost

Total for 5 years: $78,658

TITLE YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 TOTAL FOR 5 YEARS

Depreciation Year 1
$10,503

Year 2
$5,041

Year 3
$4,411

Year 4
$3,991

Year 5
$3,571

Total for 5 years: $27,517

Insurance Year 1
$2,046

Year 2
$2,118

Year 3
$2,192

Year 4
$2,269

Year 5
$2,348

Total for 5 years: $10,973

Fuel Year 1
$2,516

Year 2
$2,592

Year 3
$2,682

Year 4
$2,790

Year 5
$2,915

Total for 5 years: $13,495

Maintenance Year 1
$2,763

Year 2
$2,912

Year 3
$1,920

Year 4
$2,865

Year 5
$2,291

Total for 5 years: $12,751

Repair Year 1
$977

Year 2
$1,138

Year 3
$1,298

Year 4
$1,417

Year 5
$1,627

Total for 5 years: $6,457

Taxes & Fees Year 1
$5,040

Year 2
$574

Year 3
$731

Year 4
$469

Year 5
$651

Total for 5 years: $7,465


